| (City, State, | ngbind Hotel, Ir ne Arenve , Fl. 33460 | GM/Mat/Ar, 1 Units/21:11/24-0 ++++1/22.50 OFFICE USE ONLY Thranking 1.55 State |
|---|--|--|
| City, State, | Phone #1 | OFFICE USE ONLY 7173111111 1 5-3:3:5:3 -07/18/0501021007 ****122.50 ****122.5 |
| OKC. WOrth | F1. 33460 (Phone /) | TYDENDELLS SISES -07/18/95010/1007 -+++122.50 -++++122.5 |
| | | -07748/9501021000 ****122.50 ****122.5 |
| ORPORATION NA | ME(s) & DOCUMENT NUM | ****122.50 ****122.5 |
| ORPORATION NA | ME(s) & DOCUMENT NUM | |
| (Corpor | ation Name) Pick up time | (Document #) (Document #) Cortified Copy |
| Mail out | Will wait Photocopy | Certificate of Status |
| NEW FILINGS | AMENDMENTS | |
| onProfit | Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ | Director W95-14685 |
| | Change of Registered Agent | 1 |
| mited Liability | | Kinin 1-20-45 |
| | Dissolution/Withdrawal | , |
| omestication | Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger | |
| pmestication her | Merger | W95-13746 |
| OTHER FILINGS | | W95-13746 |
| omestication ther OTHER FILINGS nnual Report | Merger REGISTRATION/ | W95-13746 |
| Ormestication Inther OTHER FILINGS Innual Report Intitious Name | Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION | W95-13746 |
| Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILLINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation | Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign | W95-13746 |
| Oomestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name | Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership | Examiner's Initials 19-11 |

."

•

.

6



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 10, 1995

ROSE BELANGER 631 LUCERNE AVE. LAKE WORTH, FL 33460

SUBJECT: HUMMINGBIRD HOTEL. INC. Ref. Number: W95000013746

We have received your document for HUMMINGBIRD HOTEL, INC... However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The corporate fees are as follows:

CORPORATIONS FILING FEES

Profit and NonProfit Florida & Foreign Corp.

| Filing Fees | \$35. |
|------------------|----------|
| Registered Agent | |
| Designation | \$35. |
| Certifed Copy | \$52.50 |
| Total Fee Due | \$122.50 |

The designation of the registered agent must be at a Florida street address.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6924.

Sharon Tala Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 395A00033017



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 20, 1995

1

ROSE BELANGER 631 LUCERNE AVENUE LAKE WORTH, FL 33460

SUBJECT: HUMMINGBIRD HOTEL, INC. Ref. Number: W95000014685

We have received your document for HUMMINGBIRD HOTEL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

The designation of the registered agent must be at a Florida street address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6927.

Kathy Hyman Document Specialist

Letter Number: 795A00034798

Articles of Incorporation

of

FILED 95 AUG (R. PH 2:42 SECLEVILL TALLANCO STATE CORDA

Hummingbird Hotel, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article I - Name: The name of the corporation shall be:

Hummingbird Hotel, Inc.

Article II - <u>Principal Office</u>: The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

631 Lucerne Avenue Lake Worth, FL 33460

Article III - <u>Capital Stock</u>: The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares.

Article IV - Initial Registered Agent and Street Address: The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Rose Belanger 631 Lucerne Ave. Lake Worth, FL 33460

Article V - Incorporator: The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Rose Belanger 631 Lucerne Ave Lake Worth, FL 33460

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this _____ day of ______, 1995.

Rose Belanger

4

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTRATION OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

Hummingbird Hotel, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Rose Belanger 631 Lucerne Ave Lake Worth, FL 33460

IIAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE ABOVE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Kone Rose Belanger

Dated July 7, 1995

| TALL | 95 | |
|-------------------|------------|---|
| | ane Sur | Т |
| | θ | |
| | () | Ö |
| 40 510 11 - 12 | 2 12 | |
| | | |

| | +gris − FLORD/ | RUCTIONS BEFORE A DEPARTMENT OF STAT Sandra B. Mortham | | | |
|--|---|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| FOR REINSTATEMENT | | Secretary of State | | | |
| | 950000637 | 95 | | | |
| HUMMINGBIRD HOTEL, | , INC. | | | | |
| Concept Market of Basebook | Mailing Addre | JE AVENUE | | | |
| LAKE WORTH FL 33400 | LAKE WORT | | REINS | TATEMEN | 1 96a0 |
| n Rowe and Allen Address. If Applied South Apt. R. etc. | | ng Othre Address, If Applicable | 4 Date incorpora To Do Businos 5 TELTAumber | od or Quablied an filonda D | 6/16/1995 |
| Caty & State | Ony A State | 1 Country | | | Not Applicable |
| Zip Country | | | CENTIFICATE OF | | or a Carlificate of Status |
| fillera and or De | reac fraction and a second | Otheer and/or Dun 3 (Do NOT Une Post Office I) | tor as Numbers) d | City / St | |
| where Russ A L | BELANGER | 3955 MELAL | EUCA Rd | N.PB F | L 33406 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | 0002000 | 02285- 01041010 ****375.00 |
| | | | | 0002000 | 02285- 01041010 ****375.00 |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | 0002000 | 02285- 01041010 ****375.00 |
| | | | | 0002000 -11/08/96(****375.00 | 01041010 ****9375.00 |
| | of Current Register(. Age | ni Namo | 30 9. Name and Add | -11/08/96(****375.00 | 01041010 *#*#375.00 Agent |
| BELANGER, ROSE 631 LUCERNE AVENUE | | ml Namo Stroot Addres | 9. Name and Add | -11/08/96(****375.00 | 01041010 ****9375.00 |
| BELANGER, ROSE | | ni Namo | 9. Name and Add | Incost of New Registered / | 01041010 ****9375.00 |
| BELANGER, ROSE 631 LUCERNF, AVENUE LAKE WORTH +12 33460 | of Current Register(. Age | Int Namo Street Addres Suite, Apt. #, City | 9. Name and Add | ross of New Registered J | 01041010 ****9375.00 |
| BELANGER, ROSE 631 LUCERNF: AVENUE LAKE WORTH +12 33460 | of Current Register(Age | smin Namo Street Addres Suite, Apt. #, City Station, am familiar with and accept th Sent MyST SIGN | 9. Name and Add | ross of New Registered J | 01041010 ****9375.00 Agent 2:p Code |
| BELANGER, ROSE 631 LUCERNF AVENUE LAKE WORTH +L 33460 | of Current Register(Age | smin Namo Street Addres Suite, Apt. #, City Station, am familiar with and accept th Sent MyST SIGN | 9. Name and Add | | 01041010 ****9375.00 Agent 2:p Code |
| BELANGER, ROSE 631 LUCERNF: AVENUE LAKE WORTH +1 33460 0 L be on appointed the registered agent signature of aggistered Agent 11. Does this corporation Dept. of Revenue un | of Current Register(Age at of the above named corpo REGISTERED AG n pay any intang ider S. 199.032, or the receiver of trustee en- inder S. 199.032, | Int Name Street Addres Suite, Apt. # City Int MyST SiGN Suite tax to the Florida Statutes. Ye | SO Solutions of Section Solutions of Section Solutions of Section Solutions of Section | | 01041010 ★###375.00 Agent 2ip Code 2ip Code 5.2 da for information ngible tax.) r cently that when filing 401 = 5., that all fees |